

(
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2427-2429 OF 2010

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PPN POWER GENERATING CO.PVT.LTD & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further six weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to file
statement of case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master