

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2427-2429/2010

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PPN POWER GENERATING CO.PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4/2010  
IA No. 4/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.  
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.  
Ms. R. Raj, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR  
Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that there is change in the standing counsel  
for the State of Tamil Nadu.

As prayed, eight weeks time is granted to file  
vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the appellant by the now  
standing counsel.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)